Police Department

2" Quarter Report FY21

The 2" Quarter of FY21 started off with some sense normalcy only to see COVID-19 cases
escalate. However, the men and women of the department continue to do their jobs to the
best of their abilities. We have had our share of COVID-19 related issues and were able to come
these issues to still provide a quality service to our community.

The Station Project — The Sally port project was completed providing an area capable of
sheltering four units from the weather. The consultant for the third-party HVAC vendors came
to the station for their walk through and we await their findings to move forward with the
HVAC/humidity issues. Some minor projects still need to be completed such as front
landscaping, department signage and flagpole these will be addressed hopefully soon.

As part of the department’s capital planning requests we finally took delivery of the new cruiser
and it has been added to the fleet. The Town has finally received some viable quotes for the
new ACO vehicle, and the hope is that we will see progress on those in short order. Also, we
heard from the Commonwealth and we hope to see some movement on the completion of the
set-up of our Live Scan fingerprint scanner and the installation of eCitations in all the frontline
units.

Lastly, the department has one new per diem dispatcher who is now fully trained and capable
of covering shifts. The other two per diem dispatchers are both working towards being able to
cover shifts and should be able to soon. Again, department is still down one (1) full time officer
from the financial difficulties from 2014 and hope is to fill that position sometime soon.



Department Activity Analysis from 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020:

ACO

Arrests

Assist Another Agency
Incident/investigations
Restraining Orders
Parking Tickets

MV Citations

MV Accidents
FID/LTCs Issued

Police Calls for Service

Total Calls to Dispatch

Respectfully,

Michael R. Bennett

Chief of Police

lst

105

60
99

14

101
18
101
4,091

5,727

62
12
80
109

16

150
25

96
4,695

6,251



Templeton Fire Department

2 School Street, Baldwinville, MA 01436 (978) 939-2222
David T. Dickie Chief of Department

To: Board of Selectman
From: David Dickie, Fire Chief
Date: 01//15/2021

CC: Town Administrator, File

Topic: 2nd quarter report.

The 2nd quarter had a total of 273 emergency calls and 102 residential
inspections.

EMS 186
MVA 18
Fire alarms activations 23
Fire Mutual Aid 2
EMS Mutual Aid 9

Fire service (public assistance) 25

Hazmat 1
Structure fire 0
Fire 8
Fire Brush 1

This institution is an equal opportunity employer and provider.




Templeton Fire Department

2 School Street, Baldwinville, MA 01436 (978) 939-2222
David T. Dickie Chief of Department

Respectfully Submitted

b b A

Chief David Dickie

This institution is an equal opportunity employer and provider.



	2nd Quarter Report FY21.pdf
	2nd quarter report fy 2021.pdf

