Police Department

2nd Quarter Report FY21

The 2nd Quarter of FY21 started off with some sense normalcy only to see COVID-19 cases escalate. However, the men and women of the department continue to do their jobs to the best of their abilities. We have had our share of COVID-19 related issues and were able to come these issues to still provide a quality service to our community.

The Station Project – The Sally port project was completed providing an area capable of sheltering four units from the weather. The consultant for the third-party HVAC vendors came to the station for their walk through and we await their findings to move forward with the HVAC/humidity issues. Some minor projects still need to be completed such as front landscaping, department signage and flagpole these will be addressed hopefully soon.

As part of the department's capital planning requests we finally took delivery of the new cruiser and it has been added to the fleet. The Town has finally received some viable quotes for the new ACO vehicle, and the hope is that we will see progress on those in short order. Also, we heard from the Commonwealth and we hope to see some movement on the completion of the set-up of our Live Scan fingerprint scanner and the installation of eCitations in all the frontline units.

Lastly, the department has one new per diem dispatcher who is now fully trained and capable of covering shifts. The other two per diem dispatchers are both working towards being able to cover shifts and should be able to soon. Again, department is still down one (1) full time officer from the financial difficulties from 2014 and hope is to fill that position sometime soon.

Department Activity Analysis from 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020:

	1 st	2 nd
ACO	105	62
Arrests	5	12
Assist Another Agency	60	80
Incident/investigations	99	109
Restraining Orders	14	16
Parking Tickets	0	4
MV Citations	101	150
MV Accidents	18	25
FID/LTCs Issued	101	96
Police Calls for Service	4,091	4,695
Total Calls to Dispatch	5,727	6,251

Respectfully,

Michael R. Bennett

Chief of Police





Templeton Fire Department

2 School Street, Baldwinville, MA 01436 (978) 939-2222 David T. Dickie Chief of Department

To: Board of Selectman

From: David Dickie, Fire Chief

Date: 01//15/2021

CC: Town Administrator, File

Topic: 2nd quarter report.

The 2nd quarter had a total of 273 emergency calls and 102 residential

inspections.

EMS 186 MVA 18 Fire alarms activations 23 2 Fire Mutual Aid **EMS Mutual Aid** Fire service (public assistance) 25 Hazmat 1 Structure fire 0 Fire 8 Fire Brush 1





Templeton Fire Department 2 School Street, Baldwinville, MA 01436 (978) 939-2222 David T. Dickie Chief of Department

Respectfully Submitted

Sind Sile

Chief David Dickie